SAUL:n SM-polkujuoksu, joukkuekilpailu, 14.9.2019, Tampere

M40

1. Virtain Urheilijat 1:25:54
Miikka Raivio 26:18,9
Markku Makela 27:17,8
Jouko llomaki 32:17,0

2. Kunto-Pirkat 1:27:50
Mikko Kalmakurki 30:21,5
Jarno Mainonen 27:08,8
Mika Perkiomaki 30:19,8

M45

1. Kunto-Pirkat 1:25:27
Marko Leppamaki 28:18,8
Ismo Raitanen 28:07,1
Mika Videoja 29:00,8

M50

1. Kunto-Pirkat 31:49,2
Mika Siikaluoma 30:09,4
Hannu Virtanen 30:09,4
Ilmari Rontti 31:30,4

M55

1. Porvoon Urheilijat 1:26:08
Jan Alden 28:40,7
Jari Uusitalo 27:47,2
Niko Lindberg 29:40,4

M60

1. Kankaanpéaan Urheilijat 1:45:31
Veli-Pekka Vanni 26:29,2
Jukka Valli 44:50,2

llpo Iso-Peura 34:12,0



M65

M75

N40

N45

N50

Kunto-Pirkat
Juhani Kortelahti
Jorma Ojen

Erkki Ylikoski

Spove

Keijo Koivula
Viljo Komulainen
Martin Lindstrom

Kunto-Pirkat
Reijo Kauppila
Tapio Rajamaki
Martti Kivela

LahtiSport
Annika Makinen
Virve Valkeavuori
Teija Murtomaki

Kymen Urheiluveteraanit

Pirjo Himalainen
Virve Kohtaniemi
Niina Simola

Kunto-Pirkat
Tytti Pelkonen
Arja Virtanen
Jaana Kuittinen

1:41:37
34:49,1
33:27,6
33:20,8

2:07:58
42:46,0
40:18,6
44:53,0

2:13:29
44:04,1
43:50,3
45:34,8

1:51:12
40:12,0
34:15,0
36:44,7

1:51:59
35:44,6
37:24,3
38:50,0

1:53:05
38:24,6
35:06,7
39:33,3



N65

N70

LahtiSport

Kaija Purhonen

Ulla Sepponen
Marjatta Samovaara

Kunto-Pirkat
Sinikka Salo

Tellervo Pihlajaniemi
Riitta Rasimus

2:05:08
39:54,6
40:02,6
45:11,1

2:29:36
44:09,8
56:27,5
48:58,8



